CWK Item No. XX 11/19/15 THIS IS A PROPOSED DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL.

A RESOLUTION

ALLOCATING THE CITY'S 898 VOTES FOR THE CITY'S NOMINEE, ROBERTO C. TREVIÑO, FOR ELECTION TO THE BEXAR APPRAISAL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR A TERM OF OFFICE TO BEGIN ON JANUARY 1, 2016, AND EXPIRE ON DECEMBER 31, 2017.

* * * *

WHEREAS, the Bexar Appraisal District Board of Directors is comprised of five members representing various taxing entities, and as a taxing unit, the City is entitled to nominate up to five candidates to sit on the Bexar Appraisal District Board of Directors; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Property Tax Code, Section 6.03, members serve two-year terms beginning on January 1 of even numbered years; and

WHEREAS, on September 17, 2015, the City Council approved Resolution No. 2015-09-17-0056R, nominating Roberto C. Treviño as the City's candidate for re-election to the Bexar Appraisal District Board of Directors; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Property Tax Code, the Resolution was submitted to the Chief Appraiser who returned the ballot to the City Council in order to allocate the necessary votes; and

WHEREAS, the taxing entities involved must now allocate the number of votes by Resolution and submit the votes on the Official Ballot to the Chief Appraiser; and

WHEREAS, the total number of votes allocated to the City of San Antonio is 898; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to allocate its votes for the Bexar Appraisal District Board of Directors; **NOW THEREFORE**:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

SECTION 1. The City of San Antonio allocates its 898 votes in favor of Roberto C. Treviño, to serve on the Bexar Appraisal District Board of Directors.

SECTION 2. The City of San Antonio submits this Resolution, along with the Official Ballot with the number of votes, to the Chief Appraiser before December 15, 2015. The Chief Appraiser will count the votes and declare the five candidates with the greatest number of votes elected and submit the results to each taxing entity by December 31, 2015.

CWK Item No. XX 11/19/15 THIS IS A PROPOSED DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL.

SECTION 3. This Resolution is effective immediately upon the receipt of eight affirmative votes; otherwise it is effective ten days after passage.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 19th day of November 2015.

	M A Y O R Ivy R. Taylor
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Leticia M. Vacek, City Clerk	Martha G. Sepeda, Acting City Attorney